
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schaefer, Andrew (0-0)
Loss: Freda, T. (0-0)
HBP: Freda, T.
PB: Ortiz, C.
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Mentzer First: Richard Mehosky Second Base: Dennis Helmstetter Third Base: Michael Applegate 
Start: 3 pm   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 75   Weather: Pt Sunny, 70
Game notes:
- 2012 CSAC Tournament Elimination Game

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Marywood 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 9 5
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 X 5 8 0

Marywood (22-18) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy (24-18) 5/5/2012 at Boyertown, Pa. (Bear Stadium)

Marywood 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Diskin, M. cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Woytach, J. 2b 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Pasqualichio lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Loughlin, D. dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Miller, S. 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Downton, D. rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Plisko, J. rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ortiz, C. c 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Maione, D. 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Bauer, C. 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Castellano ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Capwell, D. 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pinelli, M. ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Wade, S. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Freda, T. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pelle, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 2 9 2 2 7 9

2B: Loughlin, D. (1); Miller, S. (1)
3B: Pasqualichio (1)
SB: Ortiz, C. (1)
E: Miller, S. (1); Downton, D. (1); Pinelli, M. (2); Freda, T. (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smeraglio, Kevin cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lynch, Shane 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Martin, Josh lf/1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Burns, John c 3 1 1 2 1 1 2
Cassano, Dante dh 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Elfreth, Rick rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
Rind, Adam 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Downs, Ryan 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Keith, Justin pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Van Horn, Josh ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Salvatore, John 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Schaefer, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 8 3 2 4 7

2B: Cassano, Dante (1)
3B: Cassano, Dante (1)
HR: Burns, John (1)
SH: Elfreth, Rick (1)
SF: Elfreth, Rick (1)
SB: Smeraglio, Kevin (1); Van Horn, Josh (1)
CS: Smeraglio, Kevin (1); Keith, Justin (1)
HBP: Martin, Josh (1)

Marywood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Freda, T. (L, 0-0) 4.1 6 4 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 20 23 2 7 –
Pelle, R. 3.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 6 2 –
Totals 8 5 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 31 36 8 9

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schaefer, Andrew (W, 0-0) 9.0 9 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 36 38 8 12 –
Totals 9 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 36 38 8 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Marywood - Top of 1st MUB GMB
Diskin, M. struck out swinging. 0 0
Woytach, J. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Pasqualichio grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st MUB GMB
Smeraglio grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Lynch grounded out to p. 0 0
Martin, Josh reached on an error by rf, advanced to second. 0 0
Burns walked. 0 0
Cassano walked; Burns advanced to second; Martin, Josh advanced to third. 0 0
Elfreth flied out to lf. 0 0

Marywood - Top of 2nd MUB GMB
Loughlin, D. singled to center field. 0 0
Miller, S. doubled to left center; Loughlin, D. advanced to third. 0 0
Downton, D. struck out looking. 0 0
Ortiz, C. grounded out to 3b, RBI; Loughlin, D. scored. 1 0
Maione, D. grounded out to p. 1 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd MUB GMB
Rind singled to center field. 1 0
Van Horn grounded out to p; Rind advanced to second. 1 0
Salvatore singled, advanced to second on the throw; Rind advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c. 1 0
Salvatore advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Smeraglio reached on an error by ss; Salvatore scored, unearned. 1 1
Smeraglio stole second. 1 1
Smeraglio advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
Lynch reached on an error by 1b; Smeraglio scored, unearned. 1 2
Martin, Josh hit by pitch; Lynch advanced to second. 1 2
Burns struck out looking. 1 2

Marywood - Top of 3rd MUB GMB
Pinelli, M. singled to center field. 1 2
Diskin, M. grounded out to p; Pinelli, M. advanced to second. 1 2
Woytach, J. grounded out to 2b; Pinelli, M. advanced to third. 1 2
Pasqualichio grounded out to p. 1 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd MUB GMB
Cassano grounded out to ss. 1 2
Elfreth grounded out to 2b. 1 2
Rind flied out to cf. 1 2

Marywood - Top of 4th MUB GMB
Loughlin, D. doubled down the rf line. 1 2
Miller, S. grounded out to ss; Loughlin, D. advanced to third. 1 2
Downton, D. popped up to 2b. 1 2
Ortiz, C. walked. 1 2
Ortiz, C. stole second. 1 2
Maione, D. struck out looking. 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th MUB GMB
Van Horn struck out swinging. 1 2
Salvatore grounded out to ss. 1 2
Smeraglio singled to shortstop. 1 2
Smeraglio out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2

Marywood - Top of 5th MUB GMB
Pinelli, M. popped up to ss. 1 2
Diskin, M. flied out to lf. 1 2
Woytach, J. walked. 1 2
Pasqualichio singled to left field; Woytach, J. advanced to second. 1 2
Loughlin, D. popped up to ss. 1 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th MUB GMB
Lynch singled to third base. 1 2
Martin, Josh reached on a fielder's choice; Lynch out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2
Burns homered to right center, 2 RBI; Martin, Josh scored. 1 4
Cassano doubled down the lf line. 1 4
Bauer, C. to 3b for Maione, D.. 1 4
Pelle, R. to p for Freda, T.. 1 4
Elfreth grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Cassano advanced to third. 1 4
Rind flied out to cf. 1 4

Marywood - Top of 6th MUB GMB
Downs to 1b for Rind. 1 4
Miller, S. fouled out to lf. 1 4
Downton, D. flied out to cf. 1 4
Ortiz, C. struck out swinging. 1 4

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th MUB GMB
Plisko, J. to rf for Downton, D.. 1 4
Van Horn flied out to cf. 1 4
Salvatore struck out swinging. 1 4
Smeraglio grounded out to p. 1 4

Marywood - Top of 7th MUB GMB
Bauer, C. struck out swinging. 1 4
Pinelli, M. struck out swinging. 1 4
Diskin, M. popped up to 2b. 1 4

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th MUB GMB
Lynch flied out to cf. 1 4
Martin, Josh popped up to p. 1 4
Burns flied out to rf. 1 4

Marywood - Top of 8th MUB GMB
Woytach, J. grounded out to 2b. 1 4
Pasqualichio tripled to right center. 1 4
Loughlin, D. grounded out to 2b, RBI; Pasqualichio scored. 2 4
Miller, S. singled to right field. 2 4
Plisko, J. singled to center field; Miller, S. advanced to second. 2 4
Ortiz, C. singled to third base; Plisko, J. advanced to second; Miller, S. advanced to third. 2 4



Castellano pinch hit for Bauer, C.. 2 4
Castellano reached on a fielder's choice; Ortiz, C. advanced to second; Plisko, J. out at third 3b unassisted. 2 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 8th MUB GMB
Capwell, D. to 3b for Castellano. 2 4
Cassano tripled to center field. 2 4
Elfreth flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Cassano scored. 2 5
Downs singled to left center. 2 5
Keith pinch ran for Downs. 2 5
Keith out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 2 5
Van Horn reached on an error by ss. 2 5
Van Horn stole second. 2 5
Salvatore struck out swinging. 2 5

Marywood - Top of 9th MUB GMB
Martin, Josh to 1b. 2 5
Keith to lf. 2 5
Wade, S. pinch hit for Pinelli, M.. 2 5
Wade, S. struck out swinging. 2 5
Diskin, M. flied out to cf. 2 5
Woytach, J. grounded out to 2b. 2 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 9th MUB GMB


